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7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasola, Florida 34240

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
wynw.sarasota.k12.fl.usfconstruction

Phone {941) 361-6680
FAX (941) 361-6684

MEMORANDUMWNM

Scoit Lempe, Chief Operating Officer

QOperations Division

Ge

= W, McGon

ill, Executive Director
Construgction Sgf { es Department

Dennis J Coséf’rﬂject Manager, Construction Services Department

May 20, 2010

Buildings to be Deleted for Demolition

The Long Range Planning offics has determined that these relocatable classrooms are no longer needed by the
district. The following buildings have been inspected by the Facifities Services and Construction Services staffs
and are deemed to no fonger be economical to maintain or renovate. Therefore, the undersigned request these
buildings be deleted and demolished.

Logation

AMI KIDS Infinity
AMI KIDS Infinity
AMI KID'S Infinity
AMI KIDS Infinity
AMI KIDS Infinity
AMI KIDS Infinity
AMI KIDS Infinity

Cyesis
Cyesis
Cyesis
Cyesis
Cyesis
Cyesis
Cyesis
Cyesis

YMCA Triad-North
YMCA Triad-North
YMCA Triad-North
YMCA Triad-North

FISH #
99-094
99-203
99-276
99-372
99-373
99-463
99-567

99-055
99-349
99-424
99-466
99-492
99-560
99-618
99-619

99-154
90-259
£9-260
£9-261

Year

Buiit Size Type/Use
1983 B689sf Type 6/ GENERAL SCHOOL SPACE
1083 699sf Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
1985 787sf Type 6/ INTER/MIDDLE SCIENCE DEMO (4-8)
1988 788sf Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
1988 788sf Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
1989 768sf Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
1990 815sf Type 6/ INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
1860 512sf Type 6/ CUSTODIAL WORK AREA
1988 788sf Type 6/ SENIOR HIGH CLASSROOM (8-12)
1989 587sf Type 6/ SMALL HOME ECONOMICS LAB
1989 768sf Type 6 / PRIMARY CLASSROOM (K-3)
1989 768sf Type 6 / SENIOR HIGH CLASSROOM (9-12}
1980 862sf Type 6/ PRIMARY CLASSROOM (K-3)
1980 632sf Type 6/ PRIMARY CLASSROOM (K-3)
1980 379sf  Type6/E S E RESOURCE
1960 733sf Type 8/ INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
1974 733sf Type 6/ INTER/MIDDLE CLASSRCOM (4-8)
1974 733sf Type 6/ PRIMARY CLASSROOM (K-3)
1974 733sf Type 6/ PRIMARY CLASSROOM (K-3)

This recommendation will be placed on the agenda for the June 15, 2010 Board meeting for approval.
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