THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
www.sarasota.k12.fl.us/construction



Phone (941) 361-6680 FAX (941) 361-6684

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Scott Lempe, Chief Operating Officer

Operations Division

FROM:

George W. McGonagill, Executive Director

Construction Services Department

REQUESTED BY:

Dennis J Costa, Project Manager, Construction Services Department

DATE:

May 20, 2010

RE:

Buildings to be Deleted for Demolition

The Long Range Planning office has determined that these relocatable classrooms are no longer needed by the district. The following buildings have been inspected by the Facilities Services and Construction Services staffs and are deemed to no longer be economical to maintain or renovate. Therefore, the undersigned request these buildings be deleted and demolished.

		Year		
Location	FISH#	_Built_	Size_	Type / Use
AMI KIDS Infinity	99-094	1983	689sf	Type 6 / GENERAL SCHOOL SPACE
AMI KIDS Infinity	99-203	1983	699sf	Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
AMI KIDS Infinity	99-276	1985	787sf	Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE SCIENCE DEMO (4-8)
AMI KIDS Infinity	99-372	1988	788sf	Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
AMI KIDS Infinity	99-373	1988	788sf	Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
AMI KIDS Infinity	99-463	1989	768sf	Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
AMI KIDS Infinity	99-567	1990	815sf	Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
,	00.055	4000	E4Oof	Type 6 / CUSTODIAL WORK AREA
Cyesis	99-055	1960	512sf	Type 6 / CENIOD HIGH CLASSBOOM (0.12)
Cyesis	99-349	1988	788sf	Type 6 / SENIOR HIGH CLASSROOM (9-12)
Cyesis	99-424	1989	587sf	Type 6 / SMALL HOME ECONOMICS LAB
Cyesis	99-466	1989	768sf	Type 6 / PRIMARY CLASSROOM (K-3)
Cyesis	99-492	1989	768sf	Type 6 / SENIOR HIGH CLASSROOM (9-12)
Cyesis	99-560	1990	862sf	Type 6 / PRIMARY CLASSROOM (K-3)
Cyesis	99-618	1990	632sf	Type 6 / PRIMARY CLASSROOM (K-3)
Cyesis	99-619	1990	379sf	Type 6 / E S E RESOURCE
	00.454	4000	700-6	Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
YMCA Triad-North	99-154	1960	733sf	
YMCA Triad-North	99-259	1974	733sf	Type 6 / INTER/MIDDLE CLASSROOM (4-8)
YMCA Triad-North	99-260	1974	733sf	Type 6 / PRIMARY CLASSROOM (K-3)
YMCA Triad-North	99-261	1974	733sf	Type 6 / PRIMARY CLASSROOM (K-3)

This recommendation will be placed on the agenda for the June 15, 2010 Board meeting for approval.

George W. McGonagill, Executive Director

Construction Services Department

Jody Dumas, Director

Facilities Services Department

An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Agency

Plan Room Acknowledgement:

Jeinnature)

Wayne Starr

(printed name of individual)